Vol. <u>M95</u> Page 27003

## WARRANTY DEED

MTC - Jobel KR GERALD V. BREEDLOVE,

Grantor(s) hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey **RENNETH F. TAYLOR and BRENDA S. TAYLOR, husband and wife,** Grantee(s) and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns the following described real property, free of encumbrances except as specifically set forth herein in the County of **KLAMATH** and State of Oregon, to wit:

Lot 6 in Block 16, RIVERSIDE ADDITION to the City of Klamath Falls, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

SUBJECT TO: all those items of record and those apparent upon the land, if any, as of the date of this deed and those shown below, if any: and the grantor will warrant and forever defend the said premises and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims and demands of all persons whomsoever, except those claiming under the above described encumbrances.

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES AND TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930.

The true and actual consideration for this conveyance is \$ 62,500.00.

Until a change is requested, all tax statements shall be sent to Grantee at the following address: KENNETH F. & BRENDA S. TAYLOR, 148 S. ROGERS, KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601

Before me:

Ache M Vei 30-Notary Public for <u>Low Bernerelin</u> County

My commission expires 2/28

Dated this	28 day of	SEPT, 2995	Λ
		X Genell.	Breedlove
		GERALD V. BREEDLOVE	

NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGEMENT - SEE ATTACHED

STATE OF <u>California</u> SS COUNTY OF Personally appeared the above named <u>Surald U. Bre</u>

and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be \_\_\_\_\_ voluntary act.



(seal)

Return to: KENNETH F. TAYLOR 148 S. ROGERS KLAMATH FALLS OR 97601

7208

		iago de Prances.	n an ann an Arland an Arland. Anns an Arland an Arland an Arland an Arland.	
PFF Pom	ona First Federal s	iavings and Loan Association		
-	ALI	PURPOSE CERT	IFICATE	
STATE OF CAL	IFORNIA	-		
COUNTY OF	Sar Bernard	lend SS.		
On	28/95	before me, the v	indersigned, a Notary Public i	n and for
sold State percent	ally appeared			
hos	ald U	Fredlow		
		<u>,.</u>		
are subscribed to authorized capac	the within instrument a	and acknowledged to me er/their signature(s) on the	ory evidence) to be the person that hc/she/they executed the he instrument the person(s), or	same in his/her/the
-	hand and official seal.		SEAL	
WILLIGG IIIY	une une une del delle		group and a second	
NOTARY'S SI	- M Veiz	h	HELEN COMM. NOTARY PUBL SAN GERNAI My Comm. Emi	M. VEIZER #985955 IC - CALIFORNIA ADINO COUNTY res Feb. 28, 1997
				20, 28, 1997 B
THIS CERTIFICAT TACHED TO THE				
MENT DESCRIBE	ישר השר השר הי	Title or Type of Do	cument	
	Narrow	ty Deed	, 	
	<u>,</u>	<i>v</i>		
Number of Pages	Date of Docume	mt 9/28/4		
Signer(s) Other that				
	· · · ·		•	
Additional Comme	nts:			
	FOI	R USE ON RECORDABI	LE DOCUMENTS	
TE OF OREGON:	COUNTY OF KLAMAT	TH: ss.		
	a . 1			the 6th
I for record at requ	estot Mountair	<u>l'itle Company</u>	ck A_ M., and duly record	